

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date 4/25/19

Project: 2019 Westside Resurface Project
 Section: N/A
 Budget: \$895,000.00

Time 10:00
 Appropriation N/A
 Attended By E.S.
T.B.

PLOTE CONSTRUCTION 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL 60193	ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO. 3401 Busse Road PO box 334 Mt. Prospect, IL. 60056	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
---	--	---------------------------

Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	P.C.C.SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5 INCH	SQFT	2860	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 24,024.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,740.00
2	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, M3.12	FOOT	840	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 25,872.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,400.00
3	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, B6.12	FOOT	60	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
4	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, B6.18	FOOT	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 34.85	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	46	\$ 375.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 23,230.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 19,550.00
6	STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	11	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 14,047.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
7	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT WITH NEW FRAME AND CLOSED LID	EACH	9	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00
8	STRUCTURE RECONSTRUCTION WITH NEW FRAME AND CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 INCH	SQYD	45,365	\$ 2.10	\$ 95,266.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 147,436.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 90,730.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE WEDGE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQYD	80	\$ 2.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 608.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQYD	550	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,182.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 852.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00
12	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS TACK COAT	POUNDS	20,350	\$ 0.01	\$ 203.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 203.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,035.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D" N50, 2 INCH	TONS	5,500	\$ 64.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 71.65	\$ 394,075.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 385,000.00
14	LEVEL BINDER MM 50	TONS	240	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 69.35	\$ 16,644.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 18,480.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQFT	285	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 7,951.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,975.00
16	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQYD	300	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00
17	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQYD	820	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,000.00
18	CLASS D PATCHING, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQYD	1315	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 65,750.00
19	RESTORATION	SQYD	875	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 13,562.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,125.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701006-05	LSUM	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701301-04	LSUM	1	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701311-03	LSUM	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701701-10	LSUM	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701801-06	LSUM	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6 INCH	FOOT	7250	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 7,467.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,250.00
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 12 INCH	FOOT	575	\$ 1.25	\$ 718.75	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,178.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,293.75
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 24 INCH	FOOT	375	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,556.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00
28	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	300	\$ 17.30	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
29	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK	SQFT	280	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,960.00
30	POST MOUNTED FLASHING BEACON INSTALLATION	EACH	4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 11,359.55	\$ 45,438.20	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00

Total	As Read	\$ 848,745.25	\$ 805,899.95	\$ 859,222.75
	AS CORRECTED			